

Correction. In the article "Cell-Division Factors from *Vinca rosea* L. Crown Gall Tumor Tissue" by C. O. Miller that appeared in the May 1975 issue of *Proc. Nat. Acad. Sci. USA* **72**, 1883–1886 a printer's typographical error was not corrected. On p. 1885, in the left-hand column, the sentence beginning on line 22 should read: Our suggestion that "cytokinesin I" contains some ribosylzeatin was based on several points which are given in italics below

Correction. In the article "Cooperative Activation of Action Potential Na^+ Ionophore by Neurotoxins" by William A. Catterall that appeared in the May 1975 issue of *Proc. Nat. Acad. Sci. USA* **72**, 1782–1786, an error was made by the Proceedings office. Reference 11 should read as follows: Catterall, W. A. (1975) *J. Biol. Chem.* **250**, 4053–4059.

Correction. In the article "On Equimultiple Subvarieties of Algebraic Hypersurfaces" by Oscar Zariski that appeared in the April 1975 issue of *Proc. Nat. Acad. Sci. USA* **72**, 1425–1426, an error was made by the printer. On p. 1426, in the left-hand column, three lines of text were omitted. In the blank space left for them (lines 25–27), the following should be inserted:

Since Δ is equimultiple at P_0 along W_0 , it is well known that $\Gamma_0' \subset \Delta_1'$. So we may assume that the above closed point P_0' of Γ_0' does not belong to Δ_1' . Therefore, P_0' is a